
AGENDA NOTES  
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 

Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute 
 
ITB No. 20-101226 
 

 
Procurement Agent 
 

 
Doncella Avery 

 
Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired 

Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute 
 
ITB No. 20-101226 
 
Contract No. 1234856 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$2,667,722.56 
 
Contract No. 1234856 (Garney Companies, Inc.) 
 
. 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$423,082.87 
 

Contract No. 1234856 (Garney Companies, Inc.) 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor  

Garney Companies, Inc. (Prime)  
Gregory Harris, Vice President  
Years In Business: 35  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 12  
 
Metal & Materials Engineering, LLC (LSBE-
DeKalb) 20%  
Barry Bennett, President  
2171 West Park Court, Suite I 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087  
Years In Business: 20 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 17  
CCTV and Cleaning Sanitary Sewer, Flowable Fill 
Installation, Air & Vacuum Assembly Installation, 
Materials & Compaction Soil Testing, Dewatering 
existing 24” pipe, Landscaping, Fencing, Striping, 
Remove and Replace Guardrails, Concrete Flat 
Work 
Amount Spent: $0.00 
 

Attachment(s): User Department Change Order Request No. 1 

 


